

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

----- X
IN THE MATTER OF THE TAX
LIABILITIES OF:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

BACKGROUND2

 I. U.S. Tax Laws Require the Disclosure of Foreign Financial Accounts
 and Payment of Applicable U.S. Taxes2

 II. Offshore Private Banking Practices and the Use of Correspondent
 Accounts3

 III. Wegelin and its Management of Undeclared Offshore Accounts for
 U.S. Taxpayers4

 A. Wegelin’s UBS Correspondent Account4

 B. Wegelin Helped U.S. Taxpayers Avoid Disclosing Their
 Foreign Accounts5

 C. The IRS’s Investigation10

ARGUMENT

 The Summons Meets the Requirements for an IRS
 “John Doe” Summons12

 I. The Investigation Concerns an Ascertainable Class14

 II. There is a Reasonable Basis to Believe that the Unknown Persons
 May Fail, or May Have Failed to Comply with the
 Internal Revenue Laws16

 III. The Information Sought About the “John Doe” Class Is Not Readily
 Available from Other Sources18

CONCLUSION.....22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Colon v. Coughlin</i> 58 F.3d 865 (2d Cir. 1995).....	8
<i>In re Tax Liabilities of John Does Who from December 31, 2002 through December 21, 2010 had Interests in Financial Accounts Managed through HSBC India,</i> Case No. 11-CV-1686 (LB) (N.D. Ca. Apr. 7, 2011).....	15, 20
<i>Hedges v. Obama,</i> 2012 WL 1721124, Case No. 12-cv-331 (KBF) (S.D.N.Y. May 16, 2012).....	8
<i>In re Tax Liabilities of John Does Who from January 1, 2005 through December 31, 2010, Transferred Real Property in the State of California,</i> 2011 WL 6302284, Case No. 10-mc-00130 (E.D. Cal. Dec. 15, 2011)	15
<i>In re Tax Liabilities of John Does, Members of the Columbus Trade Exchange in the Years 1977 and 1978,</i> 671 F.2d 977 (6th Cir. 1982)	16
<i>In re Tax Liabilities of John Does Who During Any Part of the Period January 1, 1997 through July 1, 2003, Sold Credit Insurance Policies,</i> 2003 WL 22953182, Case No. 03-22793-CIV (S.D. Fla. Oct. 30, 2003)	15, 19
<i>In re Tax Liabilities of John Does Who During the Years Ended December 31, 1998 and 1999, Had Signatory Authority Over American Express or Master Card Credit, Charge or Debit Cards,</i> Case No. 00-cv-3919 (S.D. Fla. Oct. 30, 2000).....	19, 20
<i>In re Tax Liabilities of John Does Who During the Years Ended December 31, 1999 through December 31, 2001 Had Signature Authority Over Visa Cards,</i> Case No. 02-mc-00049 (N.D. Cal. Mar. 25, 2002).....	20
<i>In re Tax Liabilities of John Does Who During the Years Ended December 31, 1999 through December 31, 2001, Had Signature Authority Over MasterCard Payment Cards,</i> Case No. 02-22404 (S.D. Fla. Aug. 20, 2002).....	20
<i>In re John Does Who During the Years Ended December 31, 2002 through December 31, 2007, Had Signature or Other Authority With Respect to Financial Accounts Maintained at Any Office in Switzerland of UBS AG,</i> Case No. 08-21864, (S.D. Fla. July 1, 2008).....	21

<i>Mensh v. United States</i> , 2009 WL 2242295, No. Civ. A. 08-4162 (E.D.N.Y. Jul. 27, 2009).....	4, 5
<i>PAA Management, Ltd. v. United States</i> , 962 F.2d 212 (2d Cir. 1992).....	13
<i>United States v. Arthur Young & Co.</i> , 465 U.S. 805 (1984).....	13
<i>United States v. Bisceglia</i> , 520 U.S. 141 (1975).....	12
<i>United States v. Contreras</i> , 776 F.2d 51 (3d Cir. 1985).....	7
<i>United States v. Euge</i> , 444 U.S. 707 (1980).....	12
<i>United States v. Funds on Deposit at UBS AG, Account Number 101-WA-358967-000, Held in the Name of Wegelin & Co</i> , No. 12-CV-0836 (LTS).....	7, 8
<i>United States v. Liebman</i> , 742 F.2d 807 (3d Cir. 1984).....	18, 19
<i>United States v. Pittsburgh Trade Exchange, Inc.</i> , 644 F.2d 302 (3d Cir. 1981).....	18
<i>United States v. Ritchie</i> , 15 F.3d 592 (6th Cir. 1994)	18
<i>United States v. Wegelin & Co.</i> , S1 12 Cr. 02 (S.D.N.Y. Feb. 2, 2012).....	1

STATUTES

26 U.S.C. § 7601 <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
